
MEETINGS FOR THE TOWN OF LAKE PLACID TOWN COUNCIL, LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY/BOARD 
OF ADJUSTMENT 

LAKE PLACID REGIONAL UTILITY ADVISORY COMMISSION TOWN OF LAKE PLACID  
AND 

Sanitation Schedule 
AND 

DATES OF OFFICE CLOSING 10/1/2017 THRU 9/30/2018 
All the following meetings are held at Town Hall 
311 W. Interlake Boulevard, Lake Placid, Florida 

TOWN OF LAKE PLACID HOLIDAYS (The Town office will be closed) Sanitation 
November 10, 2017 (Friday)              Veterans’ Day (observed)              Normal Residential and Commercial Pickup 
November 23, 2017 (Thursday)    Thanksgiving Day              Commercial on Wednesday Pickup 
November 24, 2017 (Friday)  Day after Thanksgiving               Normal Residential and Commercial Pickup 
December 25, 2017 (Monday)              Christmas Eve Observed             No Garbage Pickup 
December 26, 2017 (Tuesday)  Christmas Day Observed              Normal Residential and Commercial Pickup 
January 1, 2018 (Monday)              New Year’s Observed    Commercial on Tuesday Pickup 
January 15, 2018 (Monday)   MLK Day            Commercial Route only 
March 30, 2018 (Friday)  Good Friday                Normal Residential and Commercial Pickup 
May 28, 2018 (Monday) Memorial Day             Commercial Route only 
July 4, 2018 (Wednesday) July 4th             Commercial Route only 
September 3, 2018 (Monday)     Labor Day  Commercial Route only 
 Employee Personal Day/Floating Holiday 

TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS: (Meetings start at 5:30 P.M.) 
October 9, 2017 (Monday) 
November 13, 2017 (Monday) 
December 11, 2017 (Monday) 
January 8, 2018 (Monday) 
February 12, 2018 (Monday) 
March 12, 2018 (Monday) 
April 9, 2018 (Monday) 
May 14, 2018 (Monday) 
June 11, 2018 (Monday) 
July 9, 2018 (Monday) 
August 13, 2018 (Monday 
September 10, 2018 (Monday) 
September 17, 2018 (Monday Special Meeting)  



 
 
 
TOWN LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY/BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT: (Meetings start at 5:30 P.M.) 
October 16, 2017 (Monday) 
November 20, 2017 (Monday) 
December 11, 2017 (Monday) 
January 15, 2018 (Monday) 
February 19, 2018 (Monday) 
March 16, 2018 (Monday) 
April 16, 2018 (Monday) 
May 21, 2018 (Monday) 
June 18, 2018 (Monday) 
July 16, 2018 (Monday) 
August 20, 2018 (Monday) 
September 17, 2018 (Monday) 
 
LAKE PLACID REGIONAL UTILITY ADVISORY COMMISSION: (Meetings start at 3:00 P.M. until 5:00 P.M.) 
October 3, 2017 (Tuesday) 
November 7, 2017 (Tuesday) 
December 5, 2017 (Tuesday) 
January 2, 2018 (Tuesday) 
February 6, 2018 (Tuesday) 
March 6, 2018 (Tuesday) 
April 3, 2018 (Tuesday) 
May 1, 2018 (Tuesday) 
June 5, 2018 (Tuesday) 
July 3, 2018 (Tuesday) 
August 7, 2018 (Tuesday) 
September 4, 2018 (Tuesday) 

 
 

The Town Council, Local Planning Agency/Board of Adjustment, and Regional Utility Advisory Commission may from time to time cancel any of these meetings or 
change the date with prior notice. 

 
ONE OR MORE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, HIGHLANDS COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER, TOWN COUNCIL 
MEMBER, LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY/BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEMBER, RECREATION COMMISSION MEMBER OR WATERSHED ADVISORY BOARD 
MEMBER MAY BE PRESENT AT THE MEETINGS. 

 
Any person who might wish to appeal any decision made by the Town Council, Local Planning Agency/Board of Adjustment, Regional Utility Advisory 
Commission or Recreation Commission in public hearing or meeting is hereby advised that they will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, they 
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which will include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.



 


